# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
PacketHop, Inc.		10/16/2008	CORPORATION:

### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SRI International
Street Address:	333 Ravenswood Avenue
City:	Menlo Park
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94025
Entity Type:	CORPORATION:

# PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3195285	PACKETHOP
Registration Number:	3240838	TRUEMESH
Registration Number:	3320062	DYNAMESH
Registration Number:	3265993	DYNAMESH

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

(408)850-9980 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

408-827-3300 Phone:

Email: mbosworth@ipxlaw.com Correspondent Name: Michael K. Bosworth

Address Line 1: 95 South Market Street, Suite 570 Address Line 4: San Jose, CALIFORNIA 95113

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: SRI-153-156TM

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Michael K. Bosworth

> TRADEMARK **REEL: 003913 FRAME: 0210**

900123913

Signature:	/MKB/	
Date:	01/05/2009	
Total Attachments: 1 source=PACKETHOP_010509#page1.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 003913 FRAME: 0211

### ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

THIS DEED OF ASSIGNMENT effective as of the 16<sup>th</sup> day of October 2008 between, ASSIGNOR, PacketHop, Inc., incorporated in Delaware, of 333 Ravenswood Avenue, Menlo Park, CA 94025 "the Assignor") for the following trademarks (the "Trademarks"), some of which are the subject of registrations in the United States Patent and Trademark Office and elsewhere:

<b>Trademark</b>	Reg. No.	Int'l Class	Registration Date
PACKETHOP	3195285	09, 42	January 2, 2007
<b>PACKETHOP</b>	CTM 004398947	09, 16, 42	May 18, 2006
TRUEMESH	3240838	09	May 8, 2007
DYNAMESH	3320062	09	October 23, 2007
DYNAMESH	3265993	42	July 17, 2007

and the common law trademark "AWARE" used on wireless communication devices and software, and SRI International, a California non-profit public benefit corporation ("the Assignee").

WHEREAS, ASSIGNEE is desirous of acquiring all rights, title and interest in and to the Trademarks and the associated registrations, the associated goodwill, and the portion of Assignor's business pertaining to it pursuant to the Asset Purchase Agreement between Assignor and Assignee dated 16<sup>th</sup> day of October 2008;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR assigns to ASSIGNEE all right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks and any registrations thereof, together with the common law rights and any goodwill symbolized by the Trademark, as well as the portion of Assignor's business pertaining thereto.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF the parties hereto have executed this Deed effective on the day and year first hereinbefore written.

ASSIGNOR: ASSIGNEE: PacketHop, Inc. SRI International

By: By: By: Market Marcotullio Sohn McLatire

Name: Peter Marcotullio

Position: Interim CEO

Name: Sohn McIntine

Position Deputy General Counsel

TRADEMARK
RECORDED: 01/05/2009 REEL: 003913 FRAME: 0212